Supplemental Sanders Survey FINAL

April 18-25, 2020

Region:
(N=638) n %
Northeast 316 49.53
South 34 5.33
Midwest 105 16.46
West 183 28.68
Hello, my name is from Suffolk University. Last year you were kind enough to help us by

responding to our national poll of voters. Today we are calling just Bernie Sanders voters from prior
surveys to answer some brief follow-up questions if you have less than two minutes? Were you the

Bernie Sanders supporter that we interviewed?

1. BY OBSERVATION
(N=638) n %
Male 327 51.25
Female 311 48.75
2. Party registration/party ID
(N=638) n %
Democrat 472 73.98
Independent 166 26.02
3. What is your age category?
(N=638) n %
18-24 Years 55 8.62
25-34 Years 131 20.53
35-49 Years 157 24.61
50-64 Years 149 23.35
65-74 Years 93 14.58
75+ 49 7.68
Refused 4 0.63
4, For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?
(N=638) n %
White/Caucasian 488 76.49
Black/African-American 51 7.99
American Indian/Alaska Native 4 0.63
Asian 23 3.61
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 2 0.31
Hispanic/Latino 65 10.19
Other 4 0.63
Don’t know 1 0.16
5. Thinking about what you will do in the November general election, do you think you will vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe Biden, a third party candidate or skip voting in
November?
(N=638) n %
Donald Trump 26 4.08
Joe Biden 493 77.27
Third party candidate 53 8.31
Skip Voting 15 2.35
Undecided 50 7.84
Refused 1 0.16
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6. When it comes to Joe Biden, how excited are you about him becoming the Democratic hominee —
would you say very excited, somewhat excited, not very excited, or not at all excited?

(N=638) n %
Very excited 72 11.29
Somewhat excited 172 26.96
Not very excited 161 25.24
Not at all excited 225 35.27
Undecided 5 0.78
Refused 3 0.47

7. Which comes closer to your view? (ROTATE):
(N=638) n %

Defeating Donald Trump is more important than

standing up for policy proposals like Medicare

for All and the Green New Deal 361 56.58
Standing up for policy proposals like Medicare for

All and the Green New Deal is more

important than defeating Donald Trump-------------- 215 33.70
Undecided 51 7.99
Refused 11 1.72
8. As of today, has Bernie Sanders endorsed Joe Biden?
(N=638) n %
Yes 521 81.66
No 40 6.27
Undecided 76 11.91
Refused 1 0.16
9. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
(N=638) n %
Some high school 7 1.10
High school graduate 52 8.15
Some college 149 23.35
Trade/technical/vocational training 32 5.02
College graduate 244 38.24
Masters or PhD 153 23.98
Undecided 1 0.16

THE FINAL QUESTION WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS TAKING THE
SURVEY

10. What is your annual household income?

(N=638) n %

Under $20,000 per year 67 10.50
Under $50,000 per year 114 17.87
Under $75,000 per year 107 16.77
Under $100,000 per year 101 15.83
Under $140,000 per year 81 12.70
$140,000 or more per year 111 17.40
Undecided 57 8.93

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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